ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
MODEL: HH4000 BUNKBED

Thank You for purchasing this quality product.

have come loose inside the carton during shipme

Be sure to check all Packing material carefully for small parts which may
nt. separale, identify and count all parts and metal hardware. Compare

whith Pars |ist to be sure all parts are present. i any part(s) are mising or damaged, please contact YOUr Jocal furniture
dealer. For efficient and speedy service, please indicate the model number and code letter of part(s) needed.

COMPONENT PARTS:

LT} ®

2PCS @ 1PC
% @2 2pcs @ © 1prc
\ | A3 2prcs W ® 1rc
Gj“::n:—_—:——»é ® 2rcs -, =» — ® 2pcs
& Ty @ apcs C o

— (@ 2pcs

E=———— (DrronT siDERAL - 2rCs

S————= (O sAckSDERAL -2pCs

e— ® 4pcs R
© 1res © 1pes
=~ ® epcs @ wes
Ny ® epcs <> ® arcs
ﬁ (@ s3rcs _ . @ 1rc
/ ™ 1prc @ 1pc
’: ® 1prc & 1pc

% o ®

18ET*6PCS

®) 2rcs

PAGE 1/11




HARDW ARES REQUIRED
1 WW

. —— T PXO-2BPCS
2 ) DA 01-34-20 PCS
. " BE '
3 | | ep 15 x4 x 1/4 X 100 - 16 PCS
———2Xx100-16PCS

4 O PF15x4x1/4x70-4 pcs
5 ()i PF 15 x4 x 1/4 x30 - 6 pcs
6 (Y PF 15 x 4 x 1/4 x45 - 4 pCs
7 — ALLEN KEY -1 PpC

8 =] WOOD DOWEL 10 x 40mm - 20 PCS
9 | | CS8.2x90-4pCcs

10 DA SCREW 4 x 35mm - 64 PCS
11 (= PF15x4x1/4x50-2 pcs
12 o mmmm PF15x4 x 1/4 x 35 -6 pCs
13 D SCREW 4 x 30mm - 30 pCs
14 (- SCREW 4 x 15mm - 9 PCS
15 - PF15x4x1/4 x 40 - 12 pcs
16 @) x) HOLDER - 6 PCS

17 [N DF-39 - 4 PCS

18 (s SCREW 4 x 20mm -8 PCS
19 O M4x32 - 6 PCS

20 — Slippery course - 3pcs
———————— | Sy coume - apcs
T

/

—

2= AGE 2/11




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
MODEL: HH4000 BUNKBED

<

AGE 3/11




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
MODEL:HH4000 BUNKBED

AGE 4/11

—]



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
MODEL:HH4000 BUNKBED

PG
S|




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
MODEL:HH4000 BUNKBED

AGE 6/11




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
MODEL: HH4000 BUNKBED

.“ _l
N ————1
ERRREERY | ——
‘Q;!=.,‘ =5 N
\Q ‘s g l = i
o : i : > ’

i




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
MODEL:HH4000 BUNKBED

oy
LA

ﬂl

T




ASSEMBL Y INSTRUCTION
MODEL:HH4000 BUNKBED

12

P

AGE 9/11




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
MODEL: HH4000 BUNKBED

2

AGE 10/11

M7




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
MODEL:HH4000 BUNKBED

;_.-—-—-'-"-—'—-—-
0 F‘ I
. L] . /.
NS,
/4 ,f""‘
’, !I’F b
"i.\ »: ‘
* ;"‘l I:‘;‘ "‘l‘ i
L3 INA D
(LI A

AGE 11/11




